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SHRI 1. K. GUJRAL: The homn
Member is aware of thg functioning
o the RM.S. Regionalisation Scheme.
The scheme that we now visualised wag actually continuing il 1958, In 1938, a committee was appointed which recommendeg at that stage that due to technical difficulties, it wmay be good to take it away from P & T and entrust it to the RM.S.
But now there is a re-lhinking on
#ie problem. 1 think some of the poinis the hon. Member has raised are being considered.
SHRI D. THENGARI. The hon.

Minister has admitted that this office
% not functioning efficiently. What are the factors responsible for the nefficient functioning of this office anid which officials are responsible for it®

SHRI I. K. GUJRAL: Sir, the hon.
Member has not followed me proper-
. It is not due to ithe personnel jaetor at all. It is not due to in-
efieiency of 1ndividuals, Certain schemes wheyn they start functioning exhibit their own deficicncies, One of the deficiencies of thig scheme is ‘twt the area becomes too large and top many circles come. under cne regional directorate and co-ordination Becomes inefficient. Secendly, there iz also the difficulty that the Regionai Direetor, in addition to his technical work, has alsc tg look after the per-
:onnel matters which shoulg be look-
«d after by the PM.G. Therefore, all these factors are being kept in riew and the scheme is being reconsidered.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Next question,
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#[DEMANDS oF DELHI PoLICERYRS; .

“381. SHR] NIRANJAN VARMAY:
DIWAN CHAMAN 1.ALL:
SHRI D. THENGATI:

Will the Minister of HOME AF-FAIRS be pleased to state:

{a) the total number of policemen arrested in connection with the Delhi Pelice agitation during the period from the 14th April to 20th Apri!,
1967;

(b) the nature of the demands made by the policemen during .he agitation; and

(c) whether Government took certain steps consequent to the agitation to solve the housing and other pro-
blemgs of the policemen; if so the details thereof??

NGET WA B ST 7Y (o)
faemaw Ta) (F) 1010 |

(@) 14999, 1967 F1 VWA
F dm qfew arEr #v Ay e fofe
# gg=gd gfaw FHf . e
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‘Tne question was actually =sked on the floor of the House by Shr.

Niranjan Varma
3] ] English translation.

\


Oral Answers
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+[THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHR] VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA):
(a) 1010

(b) The demand of the policemen during the agitation on 14tn April,
1967 was for the reinstatement of the policemen who were dismissed on that date,

(¢) A number of measvres for redressing the legitimate grievances of members of the Delh: Police Force were taken in hand as early as ag October 1966. A Commission of Inquirty was appointed in November 866 to enquire intc and make recommendations on the conditions of service, work and hving of the non-gazetted members of the Dellm Police Force Ap internm report was submitted by the Commassion in April 1967 which 1s under the eonsideration of Government.]
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+[ 1 English translation.
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DIWAN CHAMAN LALL: May 1 ask my hon. friend as to when the policemen submitted their demands and why the Home Ministry was not capable of (dealing with these demands efficiently and expeditiously rather than referring the demands to a Commission?

SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA:
This is the usual practice, Whenever there are certain demands and the administration thinks that they should be gone into thoroughly, commissions are appointed. Police Commissions have been appointed from time to time to streamline Police Administration and to promote their welfare.
The same thing was done here. It was not a question of their demands;
it was a question of indiscipline which was breq by political considerations. That is why the whole trouble arose.

DIWAN CHAMAN LALL: I would like to ask my hon. friend when he says that it is not a question of demand but a question of discipline, may I ask him whether it is a fact that when these particular demands were to Questiony 3098
long time to consider these demands until there was a blow-up? May 1 request him to give us all the information at his disposal in regard to this particular matter?

SHRI Y. B, CHAVAN: The question is that the demands were not such that they could be immediately dealt with. They were growing gradually. He is aware that it is a collective force. The problems relating to service conditions, housing condi-
tiens and other conditions were naturally accumulating for some time and we ourselves took notice of them even before they were put in the form of a demand and we attended to them but there were some demands which had to be considered by an expert body because the organisation has to be rossibly changed somewhat and if it is to be done and if a police organisation in a city like Delhi, which is the metropolitan city of India, has to change, one has to compare with the conditions in other metropolitan cities and the resources in the country.
Therefore this Police Commission was appointed but even before the appointment of the Police Commission, particularly the question of housing is a very vast question. I must say that it remained unattended for years and that deficiency I confess. As a first step—I know it is not a sufficient step—but the first step was taken of granting Rs, 50 lakhs. Then there were other questions about winter uniforms, mosquito nets and allowances for covertime work, etc. They were immediately attended to. For that matter we did not depend on the Khosla Commission’s report. What we could attend to, we certainly attended and we did attend to them and certain matters which needed further study and examination were referred to the Commission. I hope I have given the necessary information.

SHRI D. THENGARI: We want to know specifically what exactly has been done by the Government subsequent to the withdrawal of the agita-

made by the police, they did take a | tion? Even the Khosla Commission’s
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recommendations are there. What has been done about them? Have any decisions been taken to implement them subsequent to the withdrawal of the agitation?

SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN: I do not know whether the agitation was withdrawn. If he has information, I do not know., It possibly died a natural death. The interim report has been recewved by the Government and we have told on the floor of this House that that report is under examination in consultation with the Finance
Ministry,

SHRI ARJUN ARORA- About 1,000 persons were arrested. From the reply of the Minister of State it appears that a majority of them are still in prison and all that the prosecution has done is to file the challans. May I know if the Mimistry has taken any steps to ensure that speedy trial of those who are put to trial becomes the rule particularly in this case where about 700 people are still in prison, others are on bail, and about 1000 are suspended? Has the trial begun and, 1f not, why not? Who has been asking for the postponement? Is 1t the policemen or the prosecution?

SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA:
The trial has begun and we took all the steps necessary expeditiously.
Special courts were put up and trials have taken place in the jail premises so that it could be done quickly.
Actually some delay has occurred because some policemen chose to put in transfer applications. As far as we are concerned, we are anxious that this should be gone through as quickly as possible.

{ THAATTIN ;. FAT GLHEE FT
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el ¥ faprer 99 F O AW A T,

¥ OWF 9 ¥ TS SAWET STE
¢ ]

SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA
I have already said that there was no 1intention of pushing anybody out It is possible that out of the people who were released some of them might not be keeping good health and one of them might have died but [ have said that if notice 1s given I shall find out whether such a warning was given by the prisoners in jail that 1f an enquiry was not made, they would go on hunger-strike I will collect that information and place it before the House

el famnzdi sgadr ol
T 7 AT AEET § AU FArE F Fl wF afafa &1 foae gt g o @
AT ag gk faamaeg & 1 & F|@
7 9w T 9w afafy & 7= foe
@ 2 oR 39 92 fnig W w9 g
wooww g

st fem qaw o gfew www
Fron fqe § 9g 99 q& faarae= &,
I aX F TS T SfAA AL 9T
g AN I@ 919 -T T9eA # Qe fE
WeRl oAl gH I W FS T A
IF |

SHRI B K. P. SINHA: Apropos sending Ratanlal, a prisoner, who died, may I know 1f the hon. Minister 1s aware that as soon as a release order 18 received by the jail authorities they have to release the prisoner because if they retained him in jail, they would be guilty of wrongful confinement? That is the position in law. He cannot be retained even for a moment after the release order is received.

Mt qeATrEer - A gafemie

ware fag Y ag wrew g wnfey fe
AT g & 1% 98 HIaET g g e
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da ¥ fawre faar s 3@ fraw fed AT AT/

SHRI K DAMODARAN: Is it a fact that there was not a single theft in Delhi between 14th Apnil and 20th April when the policemen were on strike and, 1f so, 1s i1t not necessary to accept one of the alternatives of either to accepting the demands of the policemen quickly and making them happy or allow them to go on an 1rdefinite and unending strike so that the people of Dellhn have ne fear of thefts?

(No reply)
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